
 

Non-Standard Contract Coversheet        Revised 3/14/19 

 

THE INFORMATION IN THIS BOX IS NOT A PART OF THE CONTRACT AND IS FOR COUNTY USE ONLY 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

Children and Family Services 
 
 
 

Department Contract Representative  Karol Hamman 

Telephone Number (909) 388-0215 

 
 

Contractor  International Business Machines 
Corporation 

Contractor Representative John McCready, CWS/CMS Project 
Executive 

Telephone Number (916) 567-2189 

Contract Term July 1, 2016 through November 30, 
2026 

Original Contract Amount $297,430 

Amendment Amount $368,547.50 

Total Contract Amount $665,977.50 

Cost Center 5011001000 

 
 

Briefly describe the general nature of the contract:  
Amendment No. 3, effective December 1, 2020, to Contract No. 16-227 
(Statement of Work Agreement No. 1501) with International Business Machines 
Corporation to provide ongoing data download support services for the Child 
Welfare Services/Case Management System, increasing the total contract 
amount by $368,547.50, from $297,430 to $665,977.50, and extending the 
contact period by six years, for the total contract period of July 1, 2016 through 
November 30, 2026. 

 
 
 
 
 
FOR COUNTY USE ONLY 

Approved as to Legal Form   Reviewed for Contract Compliance   Reviewed/Approved by Department 

       

Julie Surber, Principal Assistant County Counsel   Jennifer Mulhall-Daudel, HS Contracts   Marlene Hagen, Director 

Date    Date    Date  

 
 

Contract Number 
16-227 A-3 

 
SAP Number 
4400007134 


